Sequoia 50k

1998 Sequoia Century
Distance|Distance|Climbing

At Turn| To Next | So Far | So Far Notes
Foothill College L 0.2 0 0 Go out main entrance.
Moody Rd. R 0.4 0.2 30 Turn right on Moody Rd.
Elena Drive S 0.7 0.6 30
Robleda Rd. R 0.2 1.3 180 |Go under I-280.
Purissima Rd. L 1.8 15 180 |Parallel to 1-280.
Arastradero Rd. L 0.6 3.3 230 |Go under 1-280.
Page Mill Rd. L 0.3 3.9 350
Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 4.2 350
Alpine Rd. L 11 6.2 590
Portola Rd. R 3.7 7.3 780 |[Rest Stop at Triangle Park (Closes at 12:50 PM)
Whiskey Hill Rd. L 14 11.0 850
CA84 (Woodside Rd.) R 1.7 12.4 970
Alameda de las Pulgas R 1.7 14.1 970
Valparaiso Ave. L 2.0 15.8 1010 ([Cross ElI Camino Real onto Glenwood Ave.
Laurel Ave. R 0.7 17.8 1010
Burgess Drive R 0.1 18.5 1010
Burgess Park Lunch Stop R 0.0 18.6 1010 ([Lunch Stop (Closes at 3:05 PM)
Burgess Drive R 0.1 18.6 1010
Alma St. L 0.5 18.6 1010 ([Cross bike bridge into Palo Alto.
Palo Alto Ave. L 0.2 19.1 1020
Bryant St. R 1.3 19.3 1020
Churchill Ave. R 0.3 20.6 1020 |Cross railroad tracks.
Castilleja Ave. L 0.3 20.9 1030
Park Blvd. L 0.1 21.2 1030
Stanford Ave. R 0.8 21.3 1030
Hanover St. L 1.1 22.1 1050
Bol Park bike path L 1.7 23.2 1050 [Take bike path to Arastradero Rd.
Arastradero Rd. R 0.8 24.9 1100
Fremont Rd. L 1.2 25.7 1140
Concepcion Rd. S 1.0 26.9 1210 |[One last hill.
Purissima Rd. L 0.6 27.9 1370
Robleda Rd. R 0.2 28.5 1390
Elena Rd. L 0.7 28.7 1420
Foothill College rear entrance | L 0.3 29.4 1490
Foothill College R 0 29.7 1490 ([Done! (Course closes at 6:00 PM)
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